### 506921352 10/14/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6968188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAMI SVANBACK	04/29/2016
JOUKO YLIRUUSI	04/29/2016
HENRIK EHLERS	04/29/2016
OSMO ANTIKAINEN	04/29/2016
HEIKKI RAIKKONEN	04/29/2016

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: UNIVERSITY OF HELSINKI	
Street Address:	treet Address: FABIANINKATU 33	
City: HELSINGIN YLIOPISTO		
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	00014	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17474737

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12036950388

**Email:** ptomail@gziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 3135 EASTON TURNPIKE, SHU I-HUB
Address Line 4: FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ESP.5155.USC2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GEZA C. ZIEGLER JR.

SIGNATURE: /gcz44004/

DATE SIGNED: 10/14/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=31430FI-1f\_Signed-assignment\_ApplNo#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057790 FRAME: 0743

506921352

 $source = 31430 FI-1f\_Signed-assignment\_AppINo\#page2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 057790 FRAME: 0744 31430

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I/We i	.e. Assignor(s):			
	Svanbäck	Jouko Yliruusi		
(Full r	name of inventor 1)	(Full name of inver	nor 2)	
Henril	c Ehlers	Osmo Antikainen	ntor 4)	
(Full 1	x Ehlers name of inventor 3)	(Full name of inver	ntor 4)	
Heikk	i Räikkönen name of inventor 5)			
	od and valuable consideration the oner of the Invention:	receipt of which is a	cknowledged by Assignor(s), as	
	HOD AND DEVICE FOR PHYSICE FOR PHYSICE FOR PHYSICE (31430)	COCHEMICAL CH	ARACTERIZATION OF	
	ation disclosure title, invention rep	ort number, or other	identification)	
hereby assign to Assignee(s) (reference including also their successors and assigns):				
University of Helsinki, Fabianinkatu 33, FI-00014 Helsingin Yliopisto, Finland				
	the full and exclusive worldwide an equal interest in and to the en property rights in the Invention s may be granted on the Invention divisionals, re-issues and extensi priority claim, around the world.	tire right, title and in uch as rights for pat , application for pate ons, utility models,	terest in and to any intellectual ents which have been granted or ents and continuations,	
The as X	ssignment particularly transfers from FI_patent application no: 2016	om Assignor(s) the ri 5372s f	ights conferred by: iled 29 April 2016	
	patent application no:	, fil	ed	
with the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of said patent application(s).				
	nor(s) agree(s) further to cooperate pers, instruments and assignments			

in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention and to cause patent(s) to be issued to Assignee(s); to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers and applications; to make all rightful oaths; and to generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries; and to authorise the attorney of

PATENT REEL: 057790 FRAME: 0745

**RECORDED: 10/14/2021** 

record to update this document to include patent offi	ce information (filing date and/or
application number).	
	20.4.2016
Sami Svanbäck	(Date)
ga ander	29.4.2016
Jouko Yliruusi	(Date)
Henrik Ehlers	April 29th, 2016 (Date)
On Autiliain	29.4.2018
Osmo Antikainen	(Date)
W. Carlotte	27.4.2016
Heikki Räikkönen	(Date)